UPDATED* OFFICIAL CALL

MCM Eleganté Hotel & Suites

TEXAS FEDERATION OF MUSIC CLUBS 106™ ANNUAL CONVENTION: “NEXT STEPS”
IN PERSON and VIRTUAL

THURSDAY - SATURDAY, AUGUST 5-7, 2021
(Wednesday afternoon, August 4 — Committees and Board Meeting)

2330 W. Northwest Highway | Dallas, Texas 75220

Tel (214) 351-4477 | Toll-Free (877) 351-4477

_Make reservations before July 19, 2021. Room Rate: Standard Doubles $99.00 + tax, Includes Hot Breakfast.
FOR RESERVATION, USE THIS LINK: MCM Hotel Eleganté | Dallas, TX (reseze.net)

Name

Email:

Club

District

Life Member: Y N Rose Fay Thomas: Y N Yellow Rose: Y N 1%t Time Attendee: Y N

Phone #:

Schedule of Events

Wednesday, August 4, 2021

12:00
1:00
2:30
4:30
7:30

Virtual- Vivace Training — Jennifer Key
Finance Committee

Executive Committee

Assembly of the Board

Virtual All State Festival Recital #1

Thursday, August 5, 2021

9:00
10:30
11:15
12:15
1:15
2:15

3:00

4:00

6:00 *
8:00 *

8:00
9:15
10:45

12:00
2:00

6:00 *

Opening
Mc Teggart Irish Dancers of N. TX
Memorial Service
Lunch —Honoring Yellow Rose
Workshop by Ruth Ann McChesney
2 Sessions: 1) Council of District Presidents,
Vice Presidents & Club Presidents; 2) Jr
Festival/Cup Plans & Points
Virtual Q&A: NFMC Theory Event with
Heather Rathnau “Theory Time”
Camarata Cellista Virtual Performance
Banquet/ Speaker, Ruth Ann McChesney
Recital: NFMC Young Artist, Alex Hersh
followed by President’s Reception
Friday, August 6, 2021
Life Members Breakfast
Business

2 Workshops: 1) Senior Club Idea Roundtable:  *Dietary Restrictions

Brenda Ford; 2) Festival Teachers’ Virtual
Improv workshop With Bradley Sowash
Lunch Honoring Rose Fay Thomas

“Tools to Conduct Business Virtually”
Shop: Silent Auction, Book Sale

Dinner OIO and Opera Performance

Saturday, August 7, 2021

8:30  Business

9:00 Jr Division Presentations

11:00 Virtual All State Recital # 2
12:00 Lunch Honoring Junior Division

EVENT PRICE NUMBER TOTAL
In Person Attendees  $40
Virtual Attendees S40
Thursday lunch $30.50

Thursday dinner $30.50

Friday Lifer’s Breakfast (no charge)

Friday Lunch S26
Friday Banquet $37
Saturday Lunch S22
GRAND TOTALS:

Checks payable to TFMC. Memo line: Convention
*NOTE DIETARY RESTRICTIONS
Mail Checks or Money Orders and registration forms to
DORENE ALLEN, TREASURER
10605 RICHMOND AVE/ LUBBOCK TX 79424
or register online: texasfederation.org
Pay OnLine: Method Pending




