## **UPDATED\* OFFICIAL CALL**

## TEXAS FEDERATION OF MUSIC CLUBS 106<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL CONVENTION: "NEXT STEPS" IN PERSON and VIRTUAL

## THURSDAY – SATURDAY, AUGUST 5-7, 2021

(Wednesday afternoon, August 4 – Committees and Board Meeting)

MCM Eleganté Hotel & Suites | 2330 W. Northwest Highway | Dallas, Texas 75220 Tel (214) 351-4477 | Toll-Free (877) 351-4477

Make reservations before July 19, 2021. Room Rate: Standard Doubles \$99.00 + tax, Includes Hot Breakfast. FOR RESERVATION, USE THIS LINK: MCM Hotel Eleganté | Dallas, TX (reseze.net)

Name	Club _			District	
	Life Member: Y N Rose Fay Thomas: Y	N Yellow R	ose: Y N	1 <sup>st</sup> Time Attend	ee: Y N
Email:		Phone #:	·		
	Schedule of Events				
	esday, August 4, 2021	Saturday, August 7, 2021			
12:00	Virtual- <u>Vivace Training</u> – Jennifer Key				
1:00	Finance Committee	8:30 Bu	usiness		
2:30	Executive Committee	9:00 Jr Division Presentations			
4:30	Assembly of the Board	11:00 Virtual All State Recital # 2			
7:30	Virtual All State Festival Recital #1	12:00 Lunch Honoring Junior Division			
Thursd	ay, August 5, 2021	<b>EVENT</b>	PRICE	NUMBER	TOTAL
9:00	Opening	In Person Attende	ees \$40		
10:30	Mc Teggart Irish Dancers of N. TX	Virtual Attendees	\$40		
11:15	Memorial Service	Thursday lunch	\$30.50		
12:15	Lunch –Honoring Yellow Rose				
1:15	Workshop by Ruth Ann McChesney	Thursday dinner	\$30.50		
2:15	2 Sessions: 1) Council of District Presidents,				
	Vice Presidents & Club Presidents; 2) Jr	Friday Lifer's Breakfast (no charge)			
	Festival/Cup Plans & Points				
3:00	Virtual Q&A: NFMC Theory Event with	Friday Lunch	\$26		
	Heather Rathnau "Theory Time"				
4:00	Camarata Cellista Virtual Performance	Friday Banquet	\$37		
6:00 *	Banquet/ Speaker, Ruth Ann McChesney				
8:00 *	Recital: NFMC Young Artist, Alex Hersh				
	followed by President's Reception				
	Friday, August 6, 2021	Saturday Lunch	\$22		
8:00	Life Members Breakfast				
9:15	Business	<b>GRAND TOTALS:</b>			
10:45	2 Workshops: 1) Senior Club Idea Roundtab	e: *Dietary Restrictions			
	Brenda Ford; 2) Festival Teachers' Virtual				
	Improv workshop With Bradley Sowash	Checks payable to TFMC. Memo line: Convention *NOTE DIETARY RESTRICTIONS			
12:00	Lunch Honoring Rose Fay Thomas				•
2:00	"Tools to Conduct Business Virtually"	Mail Checks or Money Orders and registration forms to			
	Shop: Silent Auction, Book Sale	DORENE ALLEN, TREASURER			
6:00 *	Dinner OIO and Opera Performance	10605 RICHMOND AVE/ LUBBOCK TX 79424			
	<u></u>	or register online: <u>texasfederation.org</u>			
		Pay OnLine: Me	ethod Pendin	ng	